

# Sanger Law PC

1041 SE 58th Place Portland, OR 97215

(503) 688-0675 fax (503) 334-2235 min@sanger-law.com

#### Via Electronic Mail

April 3, 2020

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER Request for a General Rate

Revision

Docket No. UE 374

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 20-040, please find the Protective Order signatory pages for Bryce Dalley, Elizabeth Ferrell, Irion Sanger, Marie Barlow, Joni Sliger and Min Hu on behalf of Vitesse, LLC.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Min Hu

## CONSENT TO BE BOUND

UE 374

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective proceedings.	e order governs the use of Protected Inf	Formation in these
	(Party) agrees to be bour and certifies that it has an interest in the proceedings.	•
Signature:	Quon Sango	
Printed Name:	Irion Sanger	
Date:	3/25/2020	
Vitesse, LLC	fied under Paragraph 12:(Party) identifies the fo	ollowing person(s) qualified
under paragraph 12.		
P	PRINTED NAME	DATE
Irion Sanger		3/25/2020
Marie Barlow		3/25/2020
Joni Sliger		3/25/2020
Min Hu		3/25/2020



## QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

**UE 374** 

## III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	PBDLL 3/24/20	
Printed Name:	Bryce Dalley	
Physical Address:	1 Hacker Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025	
Email Address:	rbd@fb.com	
Employer:	Facebook, Inc.	
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC	
Job Title:	Energy Manager	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Employee of the sole owner (through one or more subsidiaries) of Vitesse LLC	

### QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

UE 374

## **III.** Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Elyboth B. Famell	<b>Date:</b> March 25, 2020
Printed Name:	Elizabeth Ferrell	
Physical Address:	1 Hacker Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025	
Email Address:	eferrell@fb.com	
Employer:	Facebook, Inc.	
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC	
Job Title:	Associate General Counsel, Infrastructure	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	,	rough one or more subsidiaries)